

## XTGLOBAL INFOTECH LIMITED

Regd Office: Plot No 31P & 32, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032.

Tel No: 040 - 66353456

CIN: L72200TG1986PLC006644

Date: 20th March, 2024

To BSE Limited, Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, M Samachar Marg, Fort Mumbai, (MH) - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares &

Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Ref: XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Scrip code - 531225)

This is with reference to the above subject, we herewith enclosing disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 received from Mr. Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi by the Company on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

You are requested to please consider and take on records. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For XTGlobal Infotech Limited

Shikha Gangrade Company Secretary & Compliance Officer From:

Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi, 4588, Kentucky, DR Plano, TX - 75024

Date: 20th March, 2024

To Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares

and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Scrip code – 531225)

This is with reference to the above subject, I, Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi, the promoter of M/s. XTGlobal Infotech Limited, herewith enclosing disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 stating details of acquisition of 1,00,000 (One Lakh Only) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each of XTGlobal Infotech Limited on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 by way of open market purchase.

This is for the information and records of the Stock Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi, Promoter & Managing Director

CC:

XTGlobal Infotech Limited, Plot No 31P&32, Tower-A, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Ramky Selenium, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad – 500 032.

E-mail: company.secretary@xtglobal.com

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)		XTGlobal Infotech Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer	Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Yes (Promoter)				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited				
shares of TC are Listed					
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total		
		Share / voting	diluted		
		Capital wherever	share / voting		
		applicable (*)	capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration,					
holding of :					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,84,02,049	58.96%	58.96%		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	0	0.00%	0.00%		
others)	0000				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	0	0.00%	0.00%		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,84,02,049	58.96%	58.96%		
Details of acquisition					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,00,000	0.08%	0.08%		
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0.00%	0.00%		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC					
(specify holding in each category) acquired /					
sold	_	0.000	0.000/		
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0.00%	0.00%		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,00,000	0.08%	0.08%		
After the acquisition, holding of:	V-62 0000000				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,85,02,049	59.04%	59.04%		
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0.00%	0.00%		

c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after	0	0.00%	0.00%
acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,85,02,049	59.04%	59.04%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market /	Open Market		
off-market / public issue / rights issue /	Open Market		
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	18 <sup>th</sup> March, 2024		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	132968455 Equity shares of Rs. 1/- each		
the TC before the said acquisition / sale	aggregating to Rs. 13,29,68,455/-		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of	132968455 Equity shares of Rs. 1/- each		
the TC after the said acquisition / sale	aggregating to Rs. 13,29,68,455/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	e .		
after the said acquisition			

Mullapudi Atchuta Ramarao

Place: 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 Date: Dallas, Texas, USA

\*\*\*\*\*